Property
costs

0.4

Admin
costs

(1.4)

30 Sept
2022

11.4

(1.5)

Interest/
other

0

20

25

15

10

5

30

Increase Decrease Total

31 March
2021

40.1

Rental
income
incl. ECL
provison

0.5

Joint
venture

fees

1.4

Joint
venture

EPRA
earnings

5.4

Property
costs

(8.0)

Admin
costs

(9.8)

31 March
2022

27.4
(2.2)

Other
10

40

35

45

30

25

20

15

50

05 Great Portland Estates plc Appendices 2022

Appendix 4 continued

Debt analysis

Pro forma1
Sept
2022

March
2022

Net debt excluding JVs (£m) 424.6 603.3 531.2

Net gearing 21.2% 30.4% 25.4%

Total net debt including 50% JV cash balances (£m) 400.6 579.3 502.3

EPRA LTV 17.8% 23.6% 20.5%

Interest cover n/a 15.8x n/a

Weighted average interest rate 2.7% 2.8% 2.5%

Weighted average cost of debt n/a 2.9% 2.9%

% of debt fixed 100% 73% 84%

Cash and undrawn facilities (£m) 494 315 391

1. Pro forma for the sale of 50 Finsbury Square, EC2.

06 Great Portland Estates plc Appendices 2022

Appendix 5

Rental income
Wholly-owned Share of joint ventures

Rent
roll
£m

Reversionary
potential

£m

Rental
values

£m

Rent
roll
£m

Reversionary
potential

£m

Rental
values

£m

Total rental
values

£m

London North of Oxford Street Office 35.4 1.5 36.9 – – – 36.9

Retail 5.5 (0.4) 5.1 3.2 0.7 3.9 9.0

Rest of West End Office 15.1 1.0 16.1 9.7 0.5 10.2 26.3

Retail 6.7 1.2 7.9 4.5 (0.2) 4.3 12.2

Total West End 62.7 3.3 66.0 17.4 1.0 18.4 84.4
City, Midtown and Southwark Office 20.3 2.3 22.6 7.5 0.9 8.4 31.0

Retail 1.8 (0.1) 1.7 – – – 1.7

Total City, Midtown and Southwark 22.1 2.2 24.3 7.5 0.9 8.4 32.7
Total let portfolio 84.8 5.5 90.3 24.9 1.9 26.8 117.1
Voids 10.7 1.1 11.8

Premises under refurbishment and development 30.6 0.2 30.8

Total portfolio 131.6 28.1 159.7

EPRA vacancy
Wholly-owned

£m
Joint ventures

£m
Total

£m
Void

%

Investment void 10.7 1.1 11.8 7.4

Premises under refurbishment 21.6 0.2 21.8 13.7

EPRA vacancy rate 32.3 1.3 33.6 21.1

Premises under development 9.0 – 9.0 5.6

Total void 41.3 1.3 42.6 26.7

Rent roll security, lease lengths and voids
Wholly-owned Joint ventures

Rent roll
secure for
five years

%

Weighted
average

lease length
Years

Voids
%

Rent roll
secure for
five years

%

Weighted
average

lease length
Years

Voids
%

London North of Oxford Street Office 25.0 4.8 6.1 – – –

Retail 50.9 6.2 45.6 11.0 2.8 –

Rest of West End Office 16.8 1.7 7.3 89.1 12.8 –

Retail 24.9 3.4 3.6 45.8 6.7 19.4

Total West End 25.3 4.0 11.0 63.4 9.4 5.3
City, Midtown and Southwark Office 21.9 1.8 4.1 1.5 1.8 1.4

Retail 18.9 2.5 – – – –

Total City, Midtown and Southwark 21.7 1.8 4.1 1.5 1.8 1.4